
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004636-2026 

Contract

Concession Contract for 1,000 Electric Vehicle 5KW
Charging Points across the London Borough of Enfield

London Borough of Enfield

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-004636
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048924  
Published 20 January 2026, 10:03am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Enfield

Civic Centre, Silver Street

Enfield

EN1 3ES

Contact

Procurement Support

Email

procurement.support@enfield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004636-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004636-2026
mailto:procurement.support@enfield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.enfield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.enfield.gov.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

General Public Services

https://www.enfield.gov.uk/
https://www.enfield.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Concession Contract for 1,000 Electric Vehicle 5KW Charging Points across the London
Borough of Enfield

Reference number

DN629857 / C8689

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

**Please note: this is NOT an opportunity, it is the publication of an award notice inline
with the Governments Transparency Agenda**

This Concession Contract concerns the installation of 1,000 vehicle charging points
across the London Borough of Enfield

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

34144900 - Electric vehicles



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

**Please note: this is NOT an opportunity, it is the publication of an award notice inline
with the Governments Transparency Agenda**

The service covers a Concession Contract concerning the installation of 1,000 vehicle
charging points across the London Borough of Enfield. 

A tender exercise was conducted under the Open Procedure in accordance with The
Concession Contracts Regulations 2016 ("CCR 2016").

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025119

/Notice/025119-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CHAR.GY Limited

55 King William Street

London

EC4R 9AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10222179

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T19:42:41+0000
	TCPDF




